ShangHai Sino-IC Microelectronics Co., Ltd. 1.
SHANGHAI July 2006
MICROELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
SEBLC03 thru SEBLC24C
Ultraslow Capacitance TVS Array
General Description
The Ultralow Capacitance Transient Voltage
Suppressors are designed to low voltage, integrated

VBR
IT VRM IRM
VF
IF
C
Min. Typ. Max. Max.
Typ.
0v bias
V V V mA V µA V mA pF
SEBLC03 3.3 3.8 4.5 1 3 1 1.25 200 1
SEBLC03 thru SEBLC24C
ShangHai Sino-IC Microelectronics Co., Ltd. 2.
SEBLC03C 3.3 3.8 4.5 1 3 1 1.25 200 1
SEBLC05 6.1 6.7 7.2 1 5 1 1.25 200 1
SEBLC05C 6.1 6.7 7.2 1 5 1 1.25 200 1
SEBLC12 13.5 14.6 15.7 1 12 1 1.25 200 1
SEBLC12C 13.5 14.6 15.7 1 12 1 1.25 200 1
SEBLC15 16.7 17.8 18.9 1 15 1 1.25 200 1
SEBLC15C 16.7 17.8 18.9 1 15 1 1.25 200 1
SEBLC18 19.1 20.0 20.8 1 18 1 1.25 200 1
SEBLC18C 19.1 20.0 20.8 1 18 1 1.25 200 1
SEBLC24 26.7 27.8 28.9 1 24 1 1.25 200 1
SEBLC24C 26.7 27.8 28.9 1 24 1 1.25 200 1
Fig1. Peak Pulse Power VS Pulse Time
SEBLC03 thru SEBLC24C
ShangHai Sino-IC Microelectronics Co., Ltd. 3.
Fig2. Pause Wave Form